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REO ACCOUNTANTS

lndependent Auditor's RePort
To the Shareholders ol Orion Pharma Limited

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements

Opinion
We have audited the Iinancial statements of Orion Pharma Limited which comprise the Consolidated and

separate Statement of financial position as at June 30, 2024, the Consolidated and separate Statement of

Prolit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome, Consolidated and separale Statement of Changes in

Equity and Consolidated and separate Statement ol Cash Flows for the year then ended, and notes to the

Consolidated and separate financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies

and other explanatory inf ormation.

ln our opinion, the accompanying consolidated and separate linancial statements give true and fair view

of the consolidated linancial position of the Group and the separate financial position of the Company as

at 30 June 2024, and of its consolidated and separate linancial performance and its consolidated and

separate cash flows lor the year then ended in accordance with lnternational Financial Beporting

Standards (lFBSS), the Companies Act 1994, the Securities and Exchange Bules,2020 and other

applicable laws and regulations.

Basis for Opinion
We conducted our audit in accordance with lnternational Standards on Auditing (lSAs). Our responsibilities

under those standards are further described in the Auditors' Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial

Statements section of our report. We are independent of the Company in accordance with the lnternational
Ethics Standards Board for Accountants' Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants (IESBA Code), and

we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the IESBA Code. We believe that the

audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Emphasis ol Matter:

1 . According to directive ol BSEC, unclaimed dividend older than three years should be transferred
to the dividend equalization fund, but management of the company didn't transfer the unclaimed

dividend for the year 201 8-2019, 2O19-2O2O.

2. We draw attention of these financial statements the balance ol unclaimed dividend as of June 30,
2024 was Tk. 58,675,647, but balance ol designate bank account for dividend disbursement is Tk.
8,248,765.

3. According to section 234 of labour act 2006, the company is supposed to pay WPPF liability within

09 (nine) months form the accounting year end. The company's WPPF liability at the yearend is
laka 28,220,549. (Please see note number 25a)

Other Matter:

1 . Management of the company was unable lo provide us the fixed asset register to conlirm the book
value, cost value and existence ol lixed assets.

2. The company has pending tax assessment, either in Appeal or Tribunal or matter pending with
Honorable High Court for number of years. We did not receive related documents lrom the
company, in this regard.

3. The company has no policy for employees' gratuity benefits as per requirement of the Companies
Act. 1 994.

4. S. F. Ahmed & Co., Chartered Accountants is the auditor of the Orion Power Meghnaghat Limited
and Dutch Bangla Power & Associates Limited and they have issued unmodified audit opinion.

=

lnternational Affiliation :

Reddy Siddiqui LLP, UK, Chartered Accountatnts
Websiter www.reddysiddlqui.com

Branch Offic€ :

Rupayan Shopping Square (gth Floor)
Plot # C-2, Block # G, Bashundhara, Dhaka 1229, Bangladesh

Malek Siddiqui Wali
Chartered Accou ntants
Since'1965
I G Mottheel C/A (L 2). Dhaka-1000. Bang adesh



-Key Audit Matters:

Bisk Our response
Revenue recognition
At year end the Company reported total
revenue of Tk. 3,665,507,547 and the
Group, as a whole, reported total
revenue of Tk. '10,620,866,405.

Time ol revenue recognition is matter.

Considering the other inherent risk of the
existence and lhe accuracy on revenue

recognition, the revenue has been

selected as key audit matter.

We have tested the design and operating eflectiveness of

key controls focusing on the following:

. Policy of revenue recognition.

. lssuance ol VAT challan:

. Segregation of duties in invoice creation and

modification; and
. Timing of revenue recognition.

Our substantive procedures in relalion lo the revenue

recognition comprises the lollowing:
. Obtaining supporting documentation for sales

transactions recorded either side ol year end as well as

credit notes issued after the year end date to determine
whether revenue was recognized in the correct period;

. Critically assessing manual journals posted to revenue
to identify unusual or irregular items; and

. Finally assessed the appropriateness and presentation

of disclosures against relevant accounting
Standards.

Valuation ol inventory

lnventories are carried at the lower ol
cost and net realizable value. As a result,

the Management has applied judgments

in delermining the appropriate values for
slow-moving or obsolete items.

At reporting date, the balance of
inventory was Tk. 637,639,101 and Tk.
'l,699,322,929 respectively lor the
Company and the Group.

We challenged the appropriateness of management's
assumptions applied in calculating the value of the inventory
and related provisions by:

. Evaluating the design and implementation of key
inventory conlrols operating across the Company in
respect of inventory management;

To attend the physical inventory counts and reconciling
the count results to the inventory listings to test the
completeness ol data;

To review the inventory costing procedures and
methodology.

Comparing the net realizable value, obtained through a
detailed review of sales subsequent to the year-end, to
the cost price of a sample ol inventories and comparison
to the associated provision to assess whether inventory
provisions are complete;

Reviewing the historical accuracy oI invenlory
provisioning, and the level ot inventory write-offs during
the year; and

Challenging the completeness of inventory provisions
through assessing actual and forecast sales oI inventory
lines to assess whether provisions for slow-
moving/obsolete stock are valid and complete.

Please see the note no. 11 & 1'1.a in these financial statements

Please see the note no. 27 & 27.a in these financial statements.
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Risk Our response
Measurement and recognition ol delerred tax
At reporting date, the balance ol deferred
tax liability was Tk, 315,432,156 for the
both Company and the Group.

The risk for lhe linancial statemenls is

that these provisions are not properly

measured lor all types of temporary
difference as per IAS 12: lncome Tax.

We obtained an understanding, evaluated the design and

tested the operational effectiveness of the Company's key

controls over the recognition and measurement ol delerred
tax.

We have also assessed the rate of deferred lor each

temporary dillerence.

Also, we examined the accounting treatment ol deferred
tax.

Please see lhe note no. 22 in these linancial statements

It is mentioned here that the Company
has prepared and published

consolidated financial statements ol
the group as whole by taking
consideration of two subsidiary named
Orion Power Meghnaghat Limited with
95% of controlling stake, Dutch Bangla
Power & Associates Limited with 67%

of controlling stake and one associate
named Orion Infusion Limited with
21 .76y" slake.

The key risk is that whether the
consolidated financial statements of
the company are prepared in

compliance with IFHS 10:

Consolidated Financial statements
and IFRS 3: Business Combination
and provide adequate disclosure in
required standard.

We have obtained a good understanding ol the structure of
the group, the signiricance (ie materiality) ol each
component of the group, the mechanics o, the
consolidation process, and the risk ol material
misstatement presented by each of the company's financial
statements. We have also established materiality level lor
the group in aggregate, and lor the individually signiricant
components. The types of audit procedures that was
performed include:

Checking that ligures taken into the consolidation have
been accurately extracted from the financial statements
of the components.
Evaluating the classilications ol the components of the
group - Ior example, whether the components have

been correctly identified and treated as subsidiaries,
associates.
Reviewing the disclosures necessary in the group
financial statements, such as related party transactions
and minority interests.
Gathering evidence appropriate to the specific
consolidation adjustments made necessary by linancial
reporting standards, including, lor example:
> Cancellation of inter-company balances and

transactions
> Provision for unrealised profits, if any, as a result of

inter-company transactions
Iair value adjustments needed for assets and
liabilities held by the component.

-

Other lnlormation
The other intormation comprises all of the inlormation in the Annual Report other than the consolidated
financial statements and our auditor's report thereon. We have not been provided the Director's report and
other information contained within the annual report except the consolidated Iinancial statements to the date
of our auditor's report. We expect to obtain the remaining reports of the Annual report after the date of our
auditor's report. Management is responsible for the other information.

We have assessed the appropriateness ol the carrying
amounts of net asset value as per tax base and accounting
base.

Consolidation of the linancial statements
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ln connection with our audit of the consolidated financial statements, our responsibility is to read the other

inlormation identified above when it becomes available and, in doing so, consider whether the other

inlormation is materially inconsistent with the consolidated financial statements or our knowledge obtained

in the audit or otherwise appears to be materially misstated.

Our opinion on the consolidated financial statements does not cover other information and we do not express

any lorm of assurance conclusion thereon.

Besponsibilities ol Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial
Statements and lnternal Controls
Management is responsible lor the preparation and fair presentation o, the consolidated linancial

statemenls in accordance with IFRSS as explained, and for such internal control as management

determines is necessary to enable the preparation of the consolidated linancial statements that are free
lrom material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. The Companies Act, '1994 require the
lvlanagemenl to ensure effective internal audit, internal control and risk management functions of the
Company.
ln preparing the consolidated financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the
Company's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going

concern and using the going concern basis ol accounting unless management either intends to liquidate

the Company or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Company's consolidated linancial
reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements
Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are
lree from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes

our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit
conducted in accordance with lSAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists.
L4isslalements can arise from lraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate,
they could reasonably be expected to influence lhe economic decisions of users taken on the basis of
these financial statements
As part of an audit in accordance with lSAs, we exercise professionaljudgment and maintain prolessional
skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

ldentily and assess the risks of material misstatement of the linancial statements, whether due to
fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit
evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk ol not detecting
a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than lor one resulting lrom error, as fraud may
involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

Obtain an understanding ol internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures
that are appropriate in the circumstances.

Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and,
based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to evenls or
conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. lf
we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditois report
to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, iI such disclosures are inadequate, to modify
our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's
report. However, future events or condilions may cause the Company to cease to continue as a going
concern.

4

Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness ol accounting
eslimates and related disclosures made by management.
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Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the consolidated financial statements,

including the disclosures, and whether the consolidated linancial statements represent the underlying

transactions and evenls in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope

and timing of the audit and signilicant audit lindings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control

that we identity during our audit.

We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant

ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other

matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related

safeguards.

From the matters communicated with those charged with governance, we determine those matters that

were ol most significance in the audit ol the consolidated linancial statements of the current period and

are therefore the key audit matters. We describe these matters in our auditors' report unless law or
regulation precludes public disclosure about the matter or when, in extremely rare circumstances, we

determine that a matter should not be communicated in our report because the adverse consequences of
doing so would reasonably be expected to outweigh the public interest benefits of such communication.

Report on other Legal and Regulatory Requirements
ln accordance with the Companies Act 1994 and the Securities and Exchange Rules, 2020, we also report

the lollowing:

b) ln our opinion, proper books of accounts as required by law have been kept by the Company so far
as it appeared from our examination ol these books;

c) The Statement of linancial position and statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
dealt with by the report are in agreement with the books of accounts and returns; and

d) The expenditure incurred was for the purposes of the Company's business

Malek Siddiqui Wali, Chartered Accountants
RJSC Firm Reoistration No: P-50041/2022

tl-//
Md. Waliullah, FCA
Enrolment No: 0247

2 4 1 1 1 4 0? +1 AS 3 6 2 7 2 6
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Obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence regarding the consolidated financial information ol the

entities or business activities within the Company to express an opinion on the consolidated financial

statements. We are responsible Ior the direction, supervision and performance of the company audit.

We remain solely responsible ,or our audit opinion.

a) we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and beliel
were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verilication thereol;

Dated: November 14. 2024
Dhaka
Data Verif ication Code (DVC) No.
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ORION PHARMA LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 30 June 2024

Parliculars Notes
Amount in Taka

30 June 2024 30 June 2023
Assets
Non-currenl assets
Property, plant and equipment
Right of use assets
Capital work-in-progress
lnvestment in associate
Other investments

652
5
6
7
I
10

13,3'17,799,927
41,639,502

13,0&,566,s07
1,490,695,000
5,949,319,560

Cunent assets
lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and prepayments
Fixed deposit with banks
Cash and cash equivalenls

Tolal assels

Shareholder's equity and liabilities
Shareholder's equity
Share capital
Share premium
Fleserves
Fletained earnings
Non - controlling interest
Total equily

Non-current liabilities
Provision for decommissioning of assets

Lonq term loan
Lease obligation
Deferred tax liability

Current liabilities
Current portion of long term loan

Current portion of lease obligation
Shorl term loans
Trade and other payables

Employee benefits payable

Unclaimed/Unpaid Dividend
Accrued expenses

Total equity and liabilities
Number of shares used to compute NAV

Net assel value (NAV) including revaluation surplus

Net asset value (NAV) excluding revaluation surplus

The annexed noles lorm an integral rt of these financial st

19

53,185,508,321 52,939,682,801

21

2,340,000,000
8,016,892,026
3,067,212,663
7 .400,327,363

1,543,272,725 r,509,624,870
23,082,849,063 22,334,056,922

22,336 21 135 956

7 70 117 923

53,185,508,32'l 52,939,582,801

92.05 88.99

44.27 8'l .15

11
'12

13
14
15

16

17
18
19

1,699,322,929
'13,915,7'14,0'14

1,044,796,936
45,820,338

147.730,452

20
21

20.2
21.1

24
25

q^*". l*

26

Chief Fian a lOfticerManaging Direclor Direc

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed
Malek Siddiqui Wali, Chartered Accountants
RJSC Firrl Hegistralion No: P-50041/2022

!fu,/

063 689

21,077,'115,349
24,361,873

7,163,967 ,741
2,128,615,000

130 107 383

1,6r 4,080,792
15,394,902,490
1.897.892,389

3a,679,252

2,340,000,000
8,016,892,026
3,683,34s,150
7,499,339,162

31 l5t)

143,405,563

21,863,720,817
13,714,468

696 141

143,405,563

20,808,051,266
26,354,987

67,349,871
13,9,13,551

556,177,120
6,463,692,757

147,234,452
58,675,647

459,312,854

490,498,002
23,910,351

547,819,343
7,604,398,715

129,396,378
94,579,925

579,515,209

Dated, Dhaka;
'14 November 2024
Document Varification Code (DVC) No:

2{11140247AS362726

Md. Waliullah, FCA
Enrollment No: 0247

_______234800p99_ _______23!800p99_

( Sq**^^^'"^t-\t6f,/pany 
secrerary
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-ORION PHAHMA LIMITED
Statement of Financial Position

As al 30 June 2024

Particulars Notes
30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Assets
Non-current assels
Property, plant and equipment

Right of use assets

Capital work-in-progress

lnvestment in subsidiaries

lnvestment in associate
Other investments

1227 735 689 008 24 98 727
5a

6

7

8

I
'10a

'15,265,180,705

24,361 ,873
7,163,967,741
'1,017,000,000

2,'128,6'15,000

2 136 563 689

Current assets
lnventories
Trade and other receivables
Advances, deposits and prepayments

Fixed deposit with banks
Cash and cash equivalents

Totalassets

ol these financials tS

38,452,129,354 _____-9ff98299d!9_

14 65 't6 1 4 ,040,682,7 42

't0 716 440 347 11 79 7
11a

12a
't 3a
14
'l5a

16

20a
21

22

26.a

Chiet Fina Ollicer

19 41 20,468,943,010

2,340,000,000
8,016,892,026
2,709,933,620

973,857,096

20,284,89'1,883
26,354,987

157,696,141

22

20.a.1
21.1

24.a
25.a

490,498,002
23,910,351

547,819,343
352, t76,815

33,497,305
94,579,925

544,099,355

,697 2,086,581,096

38,452,129,354 36,596,206,848

-------l3it999Pqq_ 234,000,000

62.62 60.00

56.83 54.19

il*k* r ,1,

Managing Director Direclo Company Secretary

Dated, Dhaka;
14 November 2024
Document Varilication Code (DVC) No

7,228,006,743

41,639,502

13,064,566,507
'1,017,000,000

1,490,695,000

2 147,819 560

128 341 0

637,639,101
8,944,679 ,4A2

959,959,975
45,820,338

24 827 980

961 565 844

2,340,000,000
8,016,892,026
3,333,848,346

315 432 156

21,863,720,817
13,7'14,468

67 ,349,871
'13,943,5s1

556,177,120
450,267,403
50,684,141
58,675,647

409,857,964

241114074745362726

7

Amount in Taka

Shareholder's equityand liabilities
Shareholder's equity
Share capital
Share premium
Reserves
Retained earnings

Non-currenl liabilities
Long term loan
Lease obligation
Delerred lax liability

Current liabilities
Current portion long term loan
Current portion of lease obligation
Short term loans
Trade and other payables
Employee benefits payable
Unclaimed/Unpaid Dividend
Accrued expenses

Total shareholder's equity and liabilities

Number ol shares used to compute NAV

Net asset value (NAV) including revaluation surplus

Net asset value (NAV) excluding revaluation surplus

The annexed notes form an integral

17a
18a

1

Signed in terms of our separate report ol even daie annexed.

Malek Siddiqui Wali, Chartered Accountants
FUSC Firm Registration No: P-5004'1/2022

/tL"/'
:2"

Md. Waliullah, FCA
Enrollment No:0247

453,745,233
9,309,'r'r0,631
'1,380,116,441

38,679,252
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OBION PHABMA LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Slatement of Prolit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome
For the year ended 30 June 2024

Particulars Notes

Amount in Taka

01 July 20231o
30 June 2024

01 July 2022 to
30 June 2023

10,620,866,405

(1,7O8,852,522)

(6,624,943,936)

ARTERED ACCOUNIANIS

13,926,596,063

(1,379,307,331)

(10,267,124,081)

Revenue from nel sales

Cost of goods sold

Cost of power generation

Grose prolit

27

28

29

2,287,069,948

( t ,:rit 1,8s5,s92)

(465,712,265)

(866,143,327)

2,280,164,6s1

(1,24s,592,098)

(449,380,467)

(796,211.631)

30

31

19

u

955,214,355

(42S,266,045)

24,056,044

't,034,572,553

(188,067,382)

27,275,427

8?3,780,598

(41,608,600)

832,171,998

550,004,354

(26,190,684)

523,813,670

(18't,262,7811 (147,067,082)

It^

Dated, Dhaka;
14 November 2024
Documenl Varitication Code lDVC) No

122,154 ,s43)
(1s9,108,238)

11 10,522,21 1)

(36,544,871)

Share of profit from associate

Nel p,olit after tax
Less: Non controlling interest
Net p,olit attributable to ordinary shareholders
Olhea comprehensive income
Fair value gairv(loss) on mark€lable securities
Fair valu6 gairv(loss) on investment in ass@iates
Share of other comprehensive income ol associate

Deferred tax income/(expenses) on revaluation surplus ol PPE & lair value
changas in marketable securities

Total comprehensive income attributable to ordinary shareholders

Earning per share (EPS)

The annexed noles form an integral part of these financial statements

68s,104,916

9,125,800

351,765,289
(33,647,855)

694,230,7't6
(53,285,969)

318,117,433
627,312,738

640,944,747
1,104,47-1,71s

(7,195,085)
63ri],098,601

36,999

1,372,223

(313,672)
1.103,592,810

97,390

1,095,187

I

Chiel Finan Officer

945,430,171 1,745,416,462

35 1.36

any Secretary

Malek Siddiqui Wdi, Chartered Accountants
BJSC Fkm Registration No:P-50041/2022

1^

Managing Director Oirector

4,/

ll

2411140?47 AS362726

Md. Waliullah, FCA
Enrollment No: 0247

Operating erpenses
General aM administraiive expenses

Selling and diskibution expenses

Protit trom operation

Financial expenses

lnterest and olher income

Net prolit lrom operalion
Workers profil participation fund

Net prolit berore tax

lncome tar
Current tax expenses

Delerred lax income(expense)

Nel p,olit after tax 342,550,889

9,214,400

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed.



Particulars Noles
Amount in Taka

01 July 2023 to
30 June 2024

| | 01 July 2022 to
I I go,lrn" zozs

3,665,507,547

(1,708,852,522)

3,056,555,745

(1 ,379,307,331)

Bevenue from net sales

Cost oI goods sold

Gross protit

Operating expenses
General and administrative expenses

Selling and distribution expenses
Prolit from operation
Financial expenses
lnterest and other income

Net prolit from operation
Workers profit participation fund

Net prolit betore tax

lncome tax

Current tax expenses

Deferred tax income/(expense)

Net protit atter lax
Share of profit from associate

Net prorit after tax

Other comprehensive income
Fair value gain/(loss) ol marketable securities
Fair value gain/(loss)on investment in associates

Share of other comprehensive income oI associate

Deferred tax income/(expenses) on revaluation surplus of PPE & fair
value changes of marketable securities

Total comprehensive income attributable to ordinary
shareholders
Earning per share (EPS)

The annexed notes form an integral part of these linancial statements

(181,262,7811 047,067,082)

27a

28

30a
3'1

32a
33.a

34

22.1

1,956,655,025

1,261,777,

694,878,000
(312,956,791)

24,056,O44

1,677,248,414

1,184,320,304

492,924,109
(69,666,424)

27,275,427

I

405,977,252
(19,332,250)

386,645,002

(22,154,543)

(159,108,238)

2O5342,221

9,2-t4,400

450,537,113
(21,454,1481

429,082,964

('110 ,522,21 1\

(36,544,871)

282,015,882

9,125,800

214,596,621 291,141,682

627 312 738 1 104 471 715

841,909,359 1,395,613,398

35a

Chiel Financ rcer

o.92 1.24

0,A^r--
Managing Oirector

/(,* r
Siqned in terms ot our separate report of even date annexed

Dated, Dhaka;
14 November 2024
Document Varification Code (DVC) No

nv Secrelary

Malek Siddiqui Wali, Chartered Accountants

RJSC Firm Registration No:P -5OO41 12022

Directo

bl

9

(395,633,699)

866,'143

(388,108,673)

96,21 1,631

1,372,223

(7,195,085)

633,098,601
36,999

1,095,187

(313,672)

1,103,592,810

97,390

Md. Waliullah, FCA
Enrollment No:0247

ORION PHARMA LIMITED
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome

For the year ended 30 June 2024

?4111407+7AS362726
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ORION PHARMA LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended 30 June 2024

Particulars Notes
Amount in Taka

01 July 20221o
30 June 2023

A. Cash flows from operating activities

Cash received from customers and others
Cash paid to suppliers and olhers
Cash payment for operating expenses
Cash generated lrom operations
lncome taxes paid

Net cash (used in)/ provided by operating activitie! 36 1,586,555,453 2,493,180,807

1 1,994,883,225
(9,032,347,022)
(1,181,444,458)

1,781,091,745
(194,536,291

15,138,682,110
(1 1 ,660,210,482)

(868,258,195)

2,610,213,433
(117,032,627\

B. Cash flows from investing activities

Acquisition ol property, plant & equipment
Capital work-in-progress

lnvestment in securities and others
lnvestment in subsidiaries, associate and others
lnvestment in FDR
lnterest, dividend & other income

Net cash (used in)/ provided by investing activities

C. Cash flows from f inancing activities

Proceed lrom/(repayment of) long term loan

Proceed from/(repayment of) short term loan

Payment of lease obligation
lnterest paid

Dividend paid
Net cash (used iny provided by Iinancing activates

Net cash increase(decrease) during the year
(A+B+C)
Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning ol the year
Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the year
Net operating cash flows per share (NOCFPS) 36.1

(s,207,867,305)

371 ,1 14,038
(1 ,875,619,520)

6,921,043
445,664,8'18

(7,141,086)

24,056,O44

(133,969,691)
(3,725,529,349)

6,852,330
(1,375,650,360)

(6,845,663)

27,275,427

632,521 ,421
16,207,513

(22,330,019)
(890,422,358)
(269,904,278)
(s33

3,3'10,510,872
11,201,137

(28,357,465)
(401,757,713)
(152,537,776)

,927,7221 2,738,659,054

17,623,069

'130,'107,383

23,972,555

'106,134,828

_______l 47_J 3o@_ _______139J%!!3
6.78 10.6s

The annexed notes form an integ art oI these fip tements

^{*,GManaging Director

\4^\A^r,

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date annexed

Dated, Dhaka;
'14 November 2024

Document Varification Code (DVC) No

Chief Fina OIIicer ny Secretary

Malek Siddiqui Wali, Chartered Accountants

RJSC Firm Regiskation No:P-50041/2022

Di

2411110247AS362726

Md. Waliullah FCA
Enrollment No: 0247

01 July 2023 to
30 June 2024

(1,035,004,663)
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